NEW MEMBERS – March 17, 2013

[bookmark: _GoBack]Today we welcome our newest members.  They are being received either by transfer from another Lutheran congregation, adult confirmation, or profession of faith.  All are children of God!  All have names, families and stories to share.  Just like you. Please take every opportunity to get acquainted and say “welcome”.        (*=communicant member)



Buch, *Thelma
908-498-0127
Paragon Village
425 Rt. 46 East, apt. 308
Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Corydon, *Lauren 
(Mrs. David) 
Devyn, Carsyn 
908-850-6057
24 Shelley Drive
Hackettstown, NJ  07840
gmitterl@yahoo.com

Delaney,*Joy (Mrs. Michael)
973-970-5309
27 Wood Duck Court
Hackettstown, NJ  07840

Diehl, *David & *Carol
Mia and *Jeremy
908-459-5008
110 Ridgeway Avenue
Blairstown, NJ  07825
djdcod@embarqmail.com

Eberhart,*Jodi (Mrs. Frank)
Kate  Zoe   Zakary
908-441-2817
46 Alphano Road
Great Meadows, NJ 07838
fjeberhart@comcast.net
                                     (over)



Kiefer, *Jason & *Sharon
Allison
908-735-0880
33 Maple Avenue
Annandale, NJ 08801
Jasonkiefer@comcast.net
skieferLWML@gmail.com

Klein, *Irene
908-296-3900
12 Harmony Lane
Hackettstown, NJ  07840

Labert, *Kristen
484-764-5004
37 Arthur Terrace, Apt. D4
Hackettstown, NJ  07840
Kristen.labert@gmail.com

Lang, *Marlene, (and Jerry)
Katelyn McDowell
973-770-7543
413 Brown Trail
Hopatcong, NJ 07843
marlenelang@optonline.net

Lang, *Rudi
908-684-5924
House of Good Shepherd
798 Willow Grove Street, 
Apt. 131
Hackettstown, NJ 07840





Mauro, *Melissa (Mrs. Dave)
Bill, Nicholas
(908)852-8075
1 Stratton Court
Hackettstown, NJ  07840
mepmauro@optimum.net

Peterson, *James & *Cathy
908-295-4227
908-296-0549
5107 Austin Court
Hackettstown, NJ 07840
Jpeterson155@gmail.com
Cathypeterson28@yahoo.com

Puleo, *Andrew & *Edna
908-894-4499
108 Old Farm Drive
Great Meadows, NJ  07838
Andy.puleo@optimum.net
ednapuleo@optimum.net

Pulver, *Donald
908-674-0231
P.O. Box 426
Vienna, NJ  07880
pulverdonald@yahoo.com

Rafalko, *Mark & *Cathleen
Kailee, Chris, Corey
908-637-6604
13 Barkers Mill Road
PO Box 422
Vienna, NJ  07880
catwinter@comcast.net
mmrafalko@comcast.net









Rose, *Daniel & *Claire
908-867-7189
191 Bartley Road
Long Valley, NJ 07853
dan@alpinetreenj.com

Selawsky, *Bill & *Becca
Leah and Brandon
908-852-4876
38 Winchester Avenue
Hackettstown, NJ  07840
selawsk2@yahoo.com

Shoremount, *Bob & *Debbie
908-637-4242
528 Janes Chapel Road
Oxford, NJ 07863
dshoremount@comcast.net

Tintle, *Christopher & *Elizabeth
Katy,  Micah
908-441-2952
117 Sunnyview Avenue West
Hackettstown, NJ 07840
enaratil@hotmail.com

Vaccaro, *Neil & *Chrisann
201-693-0028
7 Ann Place
Glenwood, NJ  07418

Wyckoff, *Tracey (Mrs. Brian)
Brett ,    Jenna,     Rylie	
908-637-8058
483 Mt. Bethel Road
Oxford, NJ  07863
wyckoff98@comcast.net

Youngman, *Catherine (Mrs. Carl)
908-732-1352
103 Mountain View
Hackettstown, NJ  07840
Youngman103@comcast.net


